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Court File No. CV-18-00610995-00CL   

 

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF 

2442931 ONTARIO INC. 

 
B E T W E E N: 

 
 

 

BANK OF MONTREAL, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 

 

Applicant 

- and - 

 

2442931 ONTARIO INC. 

Respondent 

 

 

APPLICATION RECORD 

(Appointment of a Receiver 

returnable December 21, 2018) 

 

 

 

       CHAITONS LLP 

       5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 

       Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9 

 

       Harvey Chaiton (LSO No. 21952F) 

       Tel:  (416) 218-1129 

       Fax: (416) 218-1849 

       Email:  harvey@chaitons.com 

 

       Lawyers for the Applicant 

 

TO:  THE SERVICE LIST 

 
  

mailto:harvey@chaitons.com
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SERVICE LIST 

CHAITONS LLP 

5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 

Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9 

Harvey Chaiton 

Tel: (416) 218-1129 

Fax:  (416) 218-1849 

Email:  harvey@chaitons.com 

Lawyers for the Applicant, Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 

100 King St. West 

1 First Canadian Place, Suite 6200 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 

Michael De Lellis 

Tel:  (416) 862-5997 

Fax:  (416) 862-6666 

Email:  mdelellis@osler.com  

Jeremy Dacks 

Tel:  (416) 862-4923 

Fax:  (416) 862-6666 

Email:  jdacks@osler.com  

Lawyers for the Respondent and Bondfield Construction Company Limited 

GOLDMAN SLOAN NASH & HABER LLP 

480 University Avenue, Suite 1600 

Toronto, ON  M5G 1V2 

Brendan Bissell 

Tel:  (416) 597-6489 

Fax:  (416) 597-9922 

Email:  bissell@gsnh.com 

Mario Forte 

Tel:  (416) 597-6477 

Fax:  (416) 597-3370 

Email:  forte@gsnh.com  

Lawyers for Zurich Insurance Company Ltd. 
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CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 

40 King St. West, Suite 2100 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3C2 

Todd Robinson  

Tel:  (416) 860-6506 

Fax:  (416) 642-7160 

Email:  trobinson@casselsbrock.com  

David Ward 

Tel:  (416) 869-5960 

Fax:  (416) 640-3154 

Email:  dward@casselsbrock.com  

Lawyers for Infrastructure Ontario 

MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP 

Suite 5300, Box 48 

Toronto-Dominion Bank Tower 

Toronto-Dominion Centre 

Toronto, ON  M5K 1E6 

Gordon Willcocks 

Tel:  (416) 601-7818 

Email:  jwillcocks@mccarthy.ca  

Julie Parla 

Tel:  (416) 601-8190 

Email:  jparla@mccarthy.ca  

Sharon Kour 

Tel:  (416) 601-8305 

Email:  skour@mccarthy.ca  

Lawyers for St. Michael’s Hospital 

ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. 

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 

200 Bay Street, Suite 2900 

Toronto, ON  M5J 2J1 

Stephen Ferguson 

Tel:  (416) 847-5162 

Fax:  (416) 847-5201 

Email: sferguson@alvarezandmarsal.com  

Melanie MacKenzie 

Email:  mmackenzie@alvarezandmarsal.com  

Proposed Receiver 
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BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 

199 Bay Street, Suite 4000 

Toronto, ON  M5L 1A9 

Linc Rogers 

Tel:  (416) 863-4168 

Fax:  (416) 863-2653 

Email:  linc.rogers@blakes.com  

Aryo Shalviri 

Tel:   (416) 863-2962 

Fax:  (416) 863-2653 

Email:  aryo.shalviri@blakes.com  

Lawyers for Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 
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1. Notice of Application dated December 17, 2018 

 

2. Affidavit of Eden Orbach sworn December 17, 2018 

 

Exhibits: 

 

A. Credit Agreement 

B. Contract Agreement 

C. Project Agreement 

D. Contractor Direct Agreement 

E. Lender’ s Direct Agreement 

F. General Security Agreement 

G. Limited Recourse Guarantee and Security Agreement 

H. Ontario Personal Property Registry search 

I. Public Private Partnership Performance Bond No. 6343517 and Riders 

J. Labour and Material Payment Bond No. 6343517 

K. Demand letter dated November 16, 2018 

L. Redacted email, without attachments 

M. Title search 

N. Letter dated November 2, 2018 and attached Project Co Default Notice 

O. Project Co Demand dated December 5, 2018 

P. Contractor Demand dated December 5, 2018 

 

 

3. Proposed Order 

 

4. Blackline of Proposed Order to the Model Receivership Order  

 

5. Consent of Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. to act as Receiver 
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